INTERNATIONAL INDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL — RIYADH
07 January 2026 REF: IIPS/PRL/25-26/169 .

Non-Instructional Days, School Timings. Report Card Day, Term End Party and Commencement of
New Academic Year (2026- 2027) for Kindergarten

Dear Parents,

With reference to the upcoming Annual Term End Assessment, kindly make a note of the following:

e School Timings during Examination: 7:30 am to 11:30 am

e Term-End Party & Regular Classes: is scheduled on Sunday 15 February 2026 from 9:30 am to ll:Oﬂ am.
The students should come in colour dress and may bring some extra food to share with their friends. |

Regular Classes will be held from 7:30 am to 9:30 am.
e Examination Timings: 8:00 am to 11:00 am.

e The students availing private transportation need to make own arrangements to leave the school by 11:30

am after the examination.

e Last Working Day: Tuesday, 03 March 2026.

e Non-Instructional Days for Kindergarten: Wednesday, 04 March 2026 to Sunday, 08 March 2026

- --'...

Please do not send your ward to school on these days.

e Report Card Day: Parents may collect the Progress Report of their ward from the respective Class teacher
on Monday, 09 March 2026, between 09:00 am to 11:00 am.

e Commencement of New Academic  Year for Kindergarten: The school will reopen orl

Monday, 23 March 2026 for UKG and Tuesday, 24 March 2026 for Nursery and L.K.G a$

per the regular School timings.
e The classes will resume as per the regular School Timings i.e. 6.30 a.m. to 10.45 a.m w.e.f 23" March
2026 after Eid Holidays.

e Preparatory Holidays on Monday, 23 February 2026, Wednesday, 25 February 2026 and Monday,;:
02 March 2026.

*

% Kindly be informed that all outstanding dues for your ward pertaining to the period ending on

Thursday 26 Feb 2026 must be settled prior to the Result Day.

Regards,

M. Arshad Ali Khan
Principal In-Charge




